IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 DECEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUMELA J

1. EXPARTE PS VAN ROOYEN +1

2. FERREIRA INDUSTRIAL

3. STANDARD BANK

4. FNB

5. ETASNEEM

6. EM PHAHLADIRA

7. EXPARTE CM SHABALALA

8. NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VHADINDA PRINTING

RG MOEKETSI

S NYONI

F SAYED

MA PHAHLADIRA

GM ROSSOUW

19543/20

35782/20

82639/17

89439/19

56967/20

43343A/19

31888/20

16174/19



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

FNB

E KGABO

PO AKINBOLA

MA AREMU

THE B/C OF OVERNOONS

SASFIN BANK

NEDBANK

FNB

MERCANTILE BANK

NC DOLO

GABOINEWE INVEST

STANDARD BANK

BRIDGE TAXI FINANCE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ENM TRADING 81663/19

L KGABO 39379/20

TL AKINBOLA 54956/20
Z AREMU 54957/20

O OYERO 37656/19

DRS MKHABELA & INDUNA 86471/18

JD MULLER 12704/19

LJ FOURIE 38755/19

THE DSM TRUST  20823/19

MK DOLO 34496/20

SOUTHERN PALACE 32662/18

VMN CHIAPERRO  81272/19

PW MAVUSO 47235/19



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

EX PARTE D LAMPRECHT

SCM ENGELBRECHT

CINDI INVESTMENTS

SEBATSI PTY LTD

FNB

ME MNYANDA

STANDARD BANK

V CHAUKE

FNB

EX PARTE JJ GELDENHUYS

CK SELEKA

BC FOURIE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SWW ENGELBRECHT

DEP OF DEFENCE

INTERGRATED AUTO

EW ONEILL +1

RAF

PM MAPASA

RAF

SJACO

RS SELEKA +1

C FOURIE

38145/20

39327/20

90758/18

13066/20

20525/19

371/18

56664/14

57717/16

36013/19

26226/20

52125/12

43433/20



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

NEDBANK

K REED

ZB SOMDAKA

JZH MULLER

FNB

A CONSTANTINO

NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MONTANA HIQ TYRES

J REED

RAF

GROUP HOLDING

IG BLACK

STAYOB

10585/20

24767/20

88829/18

18650/20

85794/19

90476/19

JN JANSE VAN RENSBURG  16743/20



18 DECEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

LV KWINANA

STANDARD BANK

SSDS PTY LTD

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

A BRIEKWA

CL MOKOENA

STANDARD BANK

HM VORSTER

BRINANT SECURITY SERVICES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

LD RAMOROKA

S CHETTY

SJ FREISCLICH

EM MONAGENG

KC SERAGE

GEPF +2

MIN OF POLICE

M NQABENI +1

JAVORSTER

PRIVATE SECURITY SECTOR

18301/20

72618/19

53842/20

13825/20

38511/19

33032/20

61419/17

38510/19

49251/20

17750/20



51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

E ACKRON

NP MAKONKO +1

RN CHIRUME

ABSA BANK

YA KARIM

FNB

MATSI MAILULA INC

AM SHAWE

THUSANYO INVESTMENTS

EX PARTE N SHANGE

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

MEDICAL INFORMATION SA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JGS ACKRON

DG HOME AFFAIRS

MIN HOME AFFAIRS

JGROOS +1

CAGU

JN VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

L) MAILULA +1

RAF

MM MATLALA

ML MASANGO

L SHUNMUGAM

PUBLIC PROTECTOR

34975/20

72726/19

7449/20

16458/17

57457/20

7005/20

93439/19

35588/19

53856/20

33518/20

67637/19

8920/20

29760/20



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

B MALEBYE

A PHUKU

STANDARD BANK

J BARNARD

CT MDLULI

EX PARTE TP JONCK

FNB

M MAKGATO

STANDARD BANK

MM NKOSI

PP NDHLOVU

EX PARTE WD FOURIE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TP MALEBYE 49193/18

RAF 36833/20
NK MELAMU 5754/20
W BARNARD 54895/20
RAF 35380/19
26529/20

NAPPIES GALORE 77413/18

NE MAKGATO  71321/14

NI MEKWA 45349/19
RAF 30921/17
RAF 68611/13

33522/20



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

ABSA BANK

WH BRITZ

G HOWES

EX PARTE NM MORE

STANDARD BANK

FNB

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

AD BARNARD

CBRITZ

S HOWES

S MOTEKA

CW WILSNACH

36335/19

14587/20

48365/20

26218/20

49845/20

88711/18



18 DECEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HUGHES J

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

LENMED RANDFONTEIN

LENMED HEALTH SHIFA

MP MESOATHAPO

N MBATANI

MS MASANGO

D DLAMINI

MP MASHIGO

JM MAKGALE

VT MAVASA

GM RAMUSI

| KEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

PK MASANGO

OJ ESSIE

FNB +4

MIN OF POLICE

NC MAVASA

TM RAMUSI

BCL KEE

37251/20

37174/20

16685/20

1137/20

56363/20

52396/20

14625/17

45151/17

52979/18

7247/18

62299/20



93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

TA NTULI

CXMI PTY LTD

CJ SWANEVELDER

GA ERNTZEN

R VAN TONDER

MJ MAIMANE

DM ASAMOAH

AT ELETU

KE MASEMOLA

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

MMT FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FT NTULI

MODIMOLLE MUNICIPALITY

G MBUSI +2

ALL OCCUPIERS 466

LD ERASMUS

MP MAIMANE

W ASOMOAH

LB ELETU

MC MASEMOLA

DH SEELE

MJ HAASBROEK

TRANSFUSION

41047/20

55303/18

60646/20

74849/19

60645/20

32049/20

63747/20

63746/20

28499/19

11458/16

139/15

20646/20



105.

106.

107.

108.

1009.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

LV JARGENS

EP MATIJILA

BO PHALATSI

IG SWIEGERS

EX PARTE S JOOSUB

KS MALAHLELA

AVERGE TECHNOLOGIES

NEDBANK

| CROSBIE

INVESTEC BANK

STANDARD BANK

CT MUGWENA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF 23475/20

MEC GAUTENG EDUCATION 10703/18

RAF 25731/20
RAF 69166/18
17708/20
RAF 7974/17
JJ BOTHA 52924/20

COMPANIES INTELL+9 37389/20

RAF 24461/19

T NAGELI 92563/19

H ENVER +1 12249/20

TT MUGWENA 37510/20



117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

NEDBANK

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE P MOKHUDU

LT MOSOLOTSANE

ST MACHETE

ABSA BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

GC GOSWANI +1

TD SKOSANA

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

P SIKHOSANA +1

16744/20

2962/20

33682/20

41139/17

75699/18

54713/16



